## 900210335 12/21/2011

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SA1 Corporation		04/24/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stitcher, Inc.	
Street Address:	121 2nd Street, 6th Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3488131	STITCHER

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)203-7199 Phone: 310 277-1010

Email: jwald@irell.com, mcohen@irell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mary E. Cohen, IP Paralegal
Address Line 1: 1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	160738-7001-KEND
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary E. Cohen
Signature:	/Mary E. Cohen/
Date:	12/21/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=namechange#page1.tif source=namechange#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004684 FRAME: 0774

3488131

CH \$40,00 3

900210335

# Delaware

PAGE 3

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SA1 CORPORATION",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SA1 CORPORATION" TO "STITCHER, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D.
2008, AT 1:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4310458 8100

080467750

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6546708

DATE: 04-24-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004684 FRAME: 0775 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:58 PM 04/24/2008 FILED 01:42 PM 04/24/2008 SRV 080467750 - 4310458 FILE

Certificate of Amendment
of
First Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation
of
SA1 Corporation,
a Delaware corporation

SA1 Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. That Article I of the First Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read in full as follows:
  - "I: The name of the corporation is Stitcher, Inc."
- 2. Said Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, by approval of the Board of Directors of the corporation and by the affirmative vote of the holders of at least a majority of the outstanding stock entitled to vote.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SA1 Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of First Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer this 22nd day of April, 2008.

ċ

1: NOTHER

Noah Shanok, Chief Executive Officer

IN57313

**RECORDED: 12/21/2011**